

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-02			<p data-bbox="699 371 890 398"><u>FA No.5 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 439"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 445 1114 479"><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 517 1485 591">Ms. Prabha Naithani, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 624 1485 698">Mr. Veer Kunwar Singh, Advocate for the respondent, through video conferencing.</p> <p data-bbox="699 732 1485 846">Parties joined the proceedings through video conferencing. They interacted to each other.</p> <p data-bbox="699 880 1485 1037">Having heard, we are of the view that there are less chances of amicable settlement between the parties. The matter shall be finally heard.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1070 1134 1104">Let call for the LCR.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1137 1485 1252">Once LCR is received, paper book be prepared and provided to learned counsel for the parties, as per rules.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1285 1485 1359">List this matter for final hearing on 01.12.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1393 911 1420"><b>(Alok Mahra J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="987 1420 1126 1447">23.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="1163 1393 1481 1420"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="699 1447 730 1473">RV</p>